## BILL

No. 24 of 1930.

An Act to amend The Co-operative Marketing Associations Act.

(Assented to

, 1930.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Act may be cited as "The Co-operative Marketing Associations Act Amendment Act, 1930."
- 2. The Co-operative Marketing Associations Act, being chapter 5 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1924, is amended as to section 46 thereof—
  - (a) by striking out the word "ten" and substituting therefor the word "twenty-five"; and
  - (b) by adding thereto, as subsection (2) thereof, the following:
    - following:

      "(2) At the end of each calendar year, in which
      the Registrar has received from an association all
      the returns, reports and documents, which are by
      this Act required to be sent to him, he may return
      five dollars of the registration fee, until the same
      has been returned in full."

## FOURTH SESSION SIXTH LEGISLATURE 20 GEORGE V 1930

## BILL

An Act to amend The Co-operative Marketing Associations Act.

HON. MR. REID.

EDMONTON: W. D. McLean, King's Printer A.D. 1930